



RESCISSION
OF BOIL WATER NOTICE
As of Wednesday, January 11, 2023

For the following properties:

- **Bayside Parkway (addresses on both sides of the road) from McGregor Boulevard to West First Street**
- **2026 and 2038 Henley Place**
- **2015 West First Street**
- **2030, 2035, 2036, 2041, 2045, 2047, 2049, 2050, 2051, 2070, and 2080 McGregor Boulevard**
- **2122, 2146, and 2158 Johnson Street**

The **Monday, January 9, 2023** "precautionary boil water notice" for these locations is hereby **rescinded** following the satisfactory completion of the bacteriological testing showing **the water is safe to drink.**

If you have any questions about this rescission notice, please contact the City's Public information Consultant for this project, Cella Molnar & Associates, Inc. at (239) 337-1071 or email to info@fortmyersutilities.com.

City of Fort Myers Public Water System ID #5360102